

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No:-PW-NCD-E-Tender- Publication/2025-26- **8637-46**

Dated:- **16/1/2026**

To


The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject: - Publishing of tender Notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on Department website as per Notification No. Principal Secretary (PW), to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03-01- 2024 as the works mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA: - Notice Inviting Tender.
(41 Nos. Works)


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

Copy forwarded to for information:-


Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HP.PWD.,
Mandi for information please.

Copy to all the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.

Copy to Account Branch in this office.

Copy to Drawing Branch in this office.

Notice Board.


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Engineer, Nerchowk, HPPWD Nerchowk for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD. so as to reach in this office on or before **24.01.2026 upto 01.30 PM** and will be opened on the same day at **3.00 PM** in the presence of interested contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happen to be holiday on the tender will be open on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received up to **11:30 AM on 23.01.2026** and tender form will be issued on dated **24.01.2026 upto 11:30 AM**. The EMD should be attached during the submission of application for obtaining the tender form. The application will not be accepted without Earnest Money & Cost of tender form.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR National Saving Certificate/Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer must accompany with each tender. The conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for **75 days**. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender's without assigning any reason:-

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Cost of Tender From (Rs.)	Time limit	Appropriate Class of Contractor
1	Restoration of rain damages on Ghour Nallah to Dusra Khabu road km 0/0 to 6/0. (SH:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD 4/060 to 4/068).	99062	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
2	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Sardhwar Section, Rewalsar Sub- Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/ debris etc).	92800	1900	350	Two Months	"D"
3	Repair of damaged of GSSS Dasehra in upper side campus. (Sub Head:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD. 0/0 to 0/005.30). Under SDP/2025/100.	99476	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
4	RRD on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (Rewalsar Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris, drains and dressing of berms etc).	99000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
5	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Chakkar at Nerchowk. (SH:- Shifting and stacking of TMT Bars from Gutkar to departmental store at Lunapni).	99672	2000	350	One Month	"D"
6	Restoration of rain damages on Bhangrotu Nouru Mandal Tikkar road km 0/0 to 4/400. (SH:- Providing B/wall in PCC 1:5:10 at RD 0/860 to 0/865).	83147	1700	350	Two Months	"D"
7	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (Sardhwar Section). (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & patch work material).	96000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
8	Restoration of rain damages on Sundernagar Meramasit via Khilra road km 0/0 to 7/0. (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 6/231 to 6/236).	93867	1900	350	Two Months	"D"
9	A/R & M/O various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division Section Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck debris).	91500	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
10	Restoration of rain damages on Galma Manjhyali road km 0/0 to 9/0. (SH:- Providing B/wall at RD 1/325 to 1/330).	94209	1900	350	Two Months	"D"
11	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Ropa Behna Chho Malori km 0/0 to 3/750. (SH:- Removal of slips).	51680	1100	350	Two Months	"D"
12	Restoration of rain damages on Sardhwar Bhredka Nalu road km 0/00 to 5/00. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, clearance of drains and dressing of berms etc).	96800	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
13	Restoration of rain damages on link road Rajgarh to Koyla Mata Mandir km 0/00 to 1/920. (SH:- C/O B/wall in PCC 1:5:10 at RD 1/415 to 1/419.80).	97624	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
14	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar (Leda Section). (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, clearance of drains and dressing of berms etc).	99000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"

15	Restoration of rain daages on Ner Dhangu and link road from Chandyal to Saayah via SC Basti Saayah KM 0/0 to 2/500 (SH: Providing and laying CC paver block in KM 2/138 to 2/144.50)	95377	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
16	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Ratti Section, Chakkar Sub- Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of removal of slips and patch work and other various work).	96000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
17	Restoration of rain damages on various road under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (Leda Section). (SH:- Construction of unlined surface drain in various reaches).	98820	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
18	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Batahan to Guga Temple to Nain Tunga Temple km 0/0 to 1/500. (Sub Head:- Constrution of PCC R/wall in stone masonry at RD. 0/009 to 0/013).	96195	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
19	RRD on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (Sardhwar Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris, drains and dressing of berms etc).	96800	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
20	Repair of damaged of GSSS Dasehra in upper side campus. (Sub Head:- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD. 0/005.30 to 0/010.60). Under SDP/2025/100.	99476	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
21	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under the jurisdiction of Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material for removal of slips and patch work and other various work) Ratti Section.	99200	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
22	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolly for carriage of muck/ debris and shifting of materials etc.) (Gagal Section).	99000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
23	Restoration of damages due to laying of Optical Fibre Cable on Kalkhar Leda Sundernagar road KM 0/0 to 13/600 (SH: C/o P.C.C. Retaining wall at RD 1/465 to 1/472.20)	98839	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
24	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub- Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (Gagal Section). (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, clearance of drains and dressing of berms etc).	96800	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
25	A/R & M/O Non- Residetial building under Nerchowk Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH:- Refilling of fire extinguishers).	99900	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
26	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Nerchowk Section). (SH:- Construction of unlined surface drain in various reaches).	99630	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
27	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti Section). (SH:- Removal of slips and dressing of berms in various reaches).	99585	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
28	Construction of Government Senior Secondary School Bagla Distt Mandi HP. (SH:- Providing and fixing Truss Roofing. Job No. I)	99721	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
29	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal Section). (SH:- Removal of slips and dressing of berms in various reaches).	97700	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
30	A/R & M/O Government CHC Hospital at Ratti, Tehsil Balh Distt Mandi HP. (SH:- Construction of gate).	56868	1200	350	Two Months	"D"
31	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms & cleaning of roads side drain etc. (Ratti Section).	99000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
32	Construction of Government Senior Secondary School Bagla Distt Mandi HP. (SH:- Providing and fixing Truss Roofing. Job No. II)	99997	2000	350	Two Months	"D"

33	A/R & M/O Atal Medical & Research University (AMRU) HP in the campus of SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital at Nerchowk. (SH:- Painting and Distempering work in Nursing college building 3rd floor) Job-II.	99564	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
34	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Gagal Section Chakkar Sub-Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material for removal of slips and patch work and other various work).	99200	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
35	Restoration of rain daages on Ner Dhangu and link road from Chandyal to Saayah via SC Basti Saayah KM 0/0 to 2/500 (SH: Providing and laying CC paver block in KM 2/144.50 to 2/151)	95024	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
36	Construction of link road from Damka Samloun Galma Pargipul Bag Sidhkothe Beri Samlehar Badhkari Tarwai road km 0/00 to 2/660. (SH:- Providing and laying stone soiling in various reaches in km 0/135 to 0/260 & 2/600 to 2/610).	99338	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
37	Restoration of rain damages on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk road km 0/0 to 16/190. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, clearance of drains and dressing of berms etc).	99000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
38	Construction of Padka/ Thada at village Balh, Tehsil Balh Distt Mandi HP. (SH:- Providing and fixing aluminium for grating).	86237	1800	350	Two Months	"D"
39	Restortion of damaages on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjehali Chattri Rana Ka Bag road KM 0/0 to 16/190 (MC Deposit) (SH: C/o unlined surface drain in KM 5/500 to 6/800).	99630	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
40	A/R & M/O Atal Medical & Research University (AMRU) HP in the campus of SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital at Nerchowk. (SH:- Painting and Distempering work in Nursing college building 3rd floor) Job-I.	99934	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
41	A/R & M/O Chandigarh Mandi Manali road km 184/600 to 198/050. (SH:- Construction of unlined surface drain in km 193/000 to 195/000) Nerchowk Section.	97200	2000	350	Two Months	"D"

Note:- The Constructors/Firms should possess the following documents (Photo copy to be attached).

1. The Contractor/Firm should be enlisted with the HP.PWD. & Registration/Renewal copy attached.
2. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
3. Only two tenders shall be issued to each contractor.
4. The contractor will not have more than two works in hand at the time of tender and only up to completion of work satisfactory including adherence to quality parameters further work will be awarded to him. All under taking/affidavit alongwith application that he is not having more than two works in hand in HP.PWD for execution failing which the application for issuing the tender forms shall not be accepted.
5. The contractor/firm shall be issued tenders on the production of valid GST/income tax clearance certificate.
6. As per Govt. Notification No.PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-I dated 07.10.2021, in case the tendered amount of the lowest bidder comes more than 5% in 1st call the negotiation can be conducted with him but the negotiated amount should remain within 5% of the amount put to tender (on market rate) and vide Govt notification No.PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-I dated 10.05.2023 tendered amount below 30% of the estimated cost will be accepted.


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT S.No (83) for the year 2025-26

Lab No 2

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Ghour Nallah to Dusra Khabu road km. 0/0 to 6/0. (Sub Head : Construction of PCC R/wall at RD. 4/060 to 4/068)				Estimated Cost:- 99062.00		
				Earnest Money :- 2000.00		
				Time :- Two Months		
S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per dry and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	11.68	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only	Per Cubic Metre	3352.00
2	Formwork and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	18.43	4895.00	Rupees Four thousand eight hundred ninety five and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	90210.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.86	1102.50	Rupees One thousand one hundred two and paise fifty only.	Per Cubic Metre	2051.00
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia. (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge .	12.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	3444.00
					Total	99062.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved for ₹ 99062/- only.
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Sixty Two only).

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk

DRAFT Sr.No. (74) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Sardhwar Section, Rewalsar Sub-Division, HPPWD Rewalsar (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck/debries etc.).				Estimated Cost:-		92800.00
				Earnest Money:-		1900.00
				Time:- One Month		
Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The Tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9:00 AM to 5:00PM daily. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	29.00	Per Day	3200.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Only	92800.00
TOTAL:-						92800.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 92,800/- only
(Rs. Ninety Two Thousand Eight Hundred only)


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT S.No (122) for the year 2025-26

Job No. 3

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- Repair of damaged of GSSS Dasehra in upper side campus. (Sub Head :- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD. 0/0 to 0/005.30) Under SDP/2025/100				Estimated Cost:- 99476.00		
				Earnest Money :- 2000.00		
				Time :- Two Months		
S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	11.82	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	3392.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	18.73	4895.00	Rupees Four thousand eight hundred ninety five and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	91683.00
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge .	7.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	2009.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2.17	1102.50	Rupees One thousand one hundred two and paise fifty only.	Per Cubic Metre	2392.00
					Total	99476.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for ₹ 99,476/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six only)

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
HPPWD Nerchow

DNIT No (84) for the year 2025-26

Job No 4

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (Rewalsar Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris, drains and dressing of berms etc.)				Estimated Cost:-		99000.00
				Earnest Money:-		2000.00
				Time:- One month		
S. No	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the contractor. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	1100.00	Rupees One thouasand one hundred and paise zero only.	Per hour	99000.00
					Total	99000.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 99,000/- only.

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Nerchowk.

DNIT Sr. No. (133) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under HPPWD Sub Division Chakkar at Nerchowk (SH:- Shifting and stacking of TMT Bars from Gutkar to departmental store at Lunapani).				Estimated Cost:-		99672.00
				Earnest Money Cost:-		2000.00
				Time:- One Months		
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Carriage of TMT Bars of various diameter ranging from 8mm to 32mm by mechanical transportation including loading, unloading and Stacking from the source location to the designated site or store within a lead of 10 kms including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. as per direction of Engineer in charge	53.00	Per Tonne	1880.60	99672.00	Rupees NinetyNine Thousand Six Hundred SeventyTwo Only
	TOTAL:-				99672.00	Rupees NinetyNine Thousand Six Hundred SeventyTwo Only

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,672/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand six hundred seventy Two only).


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

Draft Sr. No. (144) for the year 2025-26
DEAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No 6

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Bhangrotu Nouru Mandal Tikkar road km. 0/00 to 4/400 (SH:-Providing B/wall in PCC 1:5:10 at RD. 0/860 to 0/865).				Estimated Cost:-		83147.00
				Earnest Money Cost:-		1700.00
				Time:- One Months		
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.85	Per cubic metre	287.00	1679.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred SeventyNine Only
2	Providing And Laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering 1:5:10 (One Cement : 5 Fine Sand : 10 Graded stone aggregate, 40mm nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.35	Per cubic metre	4895.00	80033.00	Rupees Eighty Thousand ThirtyThree Only
3	Providing Weep holes in Brick masonry / Stone masonry/ Plain Reinforced Concrete abutment, Wing Wall, Return wall With 100mm Dia PVC Pipe, extending Through the full Width of the Structure With slope Of 1(V): 20(H) Towards Drawing Face complete as per Drawing And technical Specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.00	Nos	287.00	1435.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred ThirtyFive Only
	Total :-				83147.00	Rupees EightyThree Thousand One Hundred FourtySeven Only

*Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved for Rs. 83,147/- only
 (Rs. Eighty Three Thousand one Hundred Forty seven only).*

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer
 Nerchowk Division
 HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT No (88) for the year 2025-26

Lab No 7

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division
HPPWD Rewalsar. (Sardhwar Section) (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & patch
work material)


Estimated Cost:- 96000.00

Earnest Money:- 2000.00

Time:- Two month

S. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs.		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The Tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor. The fuel of the Tipper, driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	30.00	3200.00	Rupees Three thousand two hundred and paise zero only.	Per day	96000.00
					Total	96000.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for ₹ 96000/- only.


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Nerchowk.

DNIT S. No. 90 for the year 2025-26

Job No. 8

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Sunder Nagar Meramsit Via Khila Road Km. 0/0 to 7/00 (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD. 6/231 to 6/236)				Estimated Cost:-		93867.00
				Earnest Money Cost:-		1900.00
				Time:- Two Months		
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hilly Area by Mechanical Means including cutting and trimming of side slope and disposing of excavated earth with a lift and a lead upto 1000 mtr. as per technical specification clause 1603.1 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.25	Per cubic metre	172.00	1763.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyThree Only
2	Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structures up to as per drawing and technical specifications, including selling out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, back filling the excavated earth to the extent required and utilizing the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.60	Per cubic metre	287.00	1607.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Seven Only
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203. (Nominal mix 1:5:10) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	17.96	Per cubic metre	4895.00	87914.00	Rupees EightySeven Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slop of 1(v):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.00	Each	287.00	2583.00	Rupees EightySeven Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen Only
				TOTAL:-	93867.00	Rupees Ninty three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven only

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved for ₹ 93867/- only
(Rs. Ninty three Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven only.)

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

Lab No 9

DNIT So No (94) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Hiring of Tipper various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division Section Rewalsar (SH):- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck debries.	Estimated Cost:-	91500.00
	Earnest Money:-	2000.00
	Time:- One months	

S. No	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity (five point five cubic metre) having lift system for carriage of earth/ debries, boulder and other construction materials from various location etc. complete with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8 (Eight Hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	30.00	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand fifty and paise nil only.	Per day	91500.00
					Total	91500.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity Approved for ₹ 91,500/- only.
(Rs. Ninety one Thousand Five Hundred only.)

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Nerchowk.

INIT SS.No. (102) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY							
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Galma Manjhyali road km. 0/00 to 9/00 (SH:- Providing B/wall at RD. 1/325 to 1/330).				Estimated Cost:-		94209.00	
				Earnest Money Cost:-		1900.00	
				Time:- Two Months			
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structure as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.60	Per cubic metre	287.00	1607.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Seven Only	
2	Providing And Laying Concrete for Plain / Reinforced Concrete in open Foundations complete as per Drawing and technical soecification clauses 802,803, 1202, and 1203 (PCC Nominal mix 1:5:10, Parapets) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18.39	Per cubic metre	4895.00	90019.00	Rupees Ninety Thousand Nineteen Only	
3	Providing Weep holes in Brick mansonry /Plain Reainforced Concrete abutment, Wing Wall, Return wall With 100mm Dia PVC Pipe, extending Through the full Width of the Structure With slope Of 1(V): 20(H) Towards Drawing Face complete as per Drawing And technical Specification including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.00	Nos.	287.00	2583.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred EightyThree Only	
	TOTAL:-				94209.00	Rupees NinetyFour Thousand Two Hundred Nine Only	

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 94,209/- only
(Rs Ninety Four Thousand Two Hundred Nine only)


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No. (136) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Ropa Behna Chho Malori km. 0/0 to 3/750 (SH:- Removal of slips).				Estimated Cost:-		51680.00
				Earnest Money Cost:-		1100.00
				Time:- 15 days		
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lift as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	494.55	Per cubic metre	104.50	51680.00	Rupees FiftyOne Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Only
	TOTAL:-				51680.00	Rupees FiftyOne Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Only

*Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 51,680/- only
(Rs. Fifty one Thousand six hundred Eighty only)*


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No. (102) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Sardhwar Bhredkanalu road km. 0/00 to 5/00. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleranace of drains and dressing of berms etc.).				Estimated Cost:-		96800.00
				Earnest Money:-		2000.00
				Time:- One Month		
Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of JCB one Cum bucket capacity for debris/ cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public/ private property or any accident etc. happened during the coarse of hiring period shall be absolute responsbility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB contractor. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also born by the contractor. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	88.00	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	96800.00
	TOTAL:-					96800.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 96,800/only (Rs. Ninety six Thousand Eight Hundred only).

[Signature]

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No (63) for the Year 2025-26

Job No. 13

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Rajgarh to Koyla Mata Mandir km. 0/00 to 1/920 (SH:- C/O B/wall in PCC 1:5:10 at RD. 1/415 to 1/419.80).

Estimated Cost:- 97624.00

Earnest Money Cost:- 2000.00

Time:- Two Months

SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimate d Rate in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes excluding GST in words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5m and a lead upto 20m as per technical specification Clause 1603.1 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	14.74	Per cubic metre	172.00	2535.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred ThirtyFive Only
2	Earth work in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50m, dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material, ordinary soil upto 3.00 mtrs depth including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.95	Per cubic metre	287.00	1708.00	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Eight Only
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.55	Per cubic metre	4240.00	91372.00	Rupees NinetyOne Thousand Three Hundred SeventyTwo Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry, stone masonry, plain or reinforced concrete abutments, wing walls and return wall with 100mm diameter PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of IV:20 H towards draining face complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.00	Each	287.00	2009.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Only
	Total :-				97624.00	Rupees NinetySeven Thousand Six Hundred TwentyFour Only

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 97,624/- only
(Rs. Ninety seven thousand six hundred twenty four only)

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT sr.No. (76) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division,
HPPWD Rewalsar (Leda Section). (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, clernance of drains and
dressing of berms etc.).

Estimated Cost:- 99000.00

Earnest Money:- 2000.00

Time:- One Month

Sr. No.

Description of item

Quantity

Unit

Rate with all taxes including
GST in Rs. P.

Amount

1

Hiring of JCB one Cum bucket capacity for debris/ cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public/ private property or any accident etc. happened during the coarse of hiring period shall be absolute responsbility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB contractor. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also born by the contractor. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.

90.00

Per Hour

In figure

1100.00

In words

Rupees One
Thousand One
Hundred Only

99000.00

TOTAL:-

99000.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,000/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand only)

Executive Engineer

Nerchowk Division

HPPWD Nerchowk @


DIV/TSR.No. 178 for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Ner Dhangu and link road from Chandyal to Saayah via SC Basti Saayah km. 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- Providing and laying CC Paver block in km. 2/138 to 2/144.50).					Estimated Cost:-		95377.00
					Earnest Money Cost:-		2000.00
					Time:- One Month		
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with Tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.49	Per cubic metre	1877.00	6551.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred FiftyOne Only	
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.62	Per cubic metre	2427.00	6359.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred FiftyNine Only	
3	Providing and laying Plain/ reinforcement cement concrete in foundation/ substructure as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 PCC nominal mix 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.36	Per cubic metre	5810.00	7902.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Two Only	
4	Providing and laying Plain/ reinforcement cement concrete in foundation/ substructure as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 PCC nominal mix 1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.49	Per cubic metre	5247.00	18312.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Only	

5	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper mbedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. 80 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	34.94	Per square metre	1610.00	56253.00	Rupees FiftySix Thousand Two Hundred FiftyThree Only
	TOTAL:-				95377.00	Rupees NinetyFive Thousand Three Hundred SeventySeven Only

*Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 95,377/- only
(Rs. Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven only)*


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
RPWD Nerchowk

Date 11/01/16

DNIT Sr.No. (150) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Ratti Section, Chakkar Sub-Division, HPPWD Nerchowk (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material for removal of slips and patch work and other various work).

Estimated Cost:-	96000.00
Earnest Money:-	2000.00
Time:- Two Months	

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The Tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9:00 AM to 5:00PM daily. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	30.00	Per Day	3200.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Only	96000.00
	TOTAL:-					96000.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved for Rs. 96,000/-
(Rs. Ninety Six Thous and only)


 Executive Engineer
 Nerchowk Division
 HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT S.No (130) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various road under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.
(Leda Section) (SH:- Construction of unlined surface drain in various reaches)

Estimated Cost:- 98820.00

Earnest Money :- 2000.00

Time :- One Month

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions to the requirement of clause 301 and 309. Excavated material to be used in embankment as per Technical Specification complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1220.00	81.00	Rupees Eighty one and paise zero only	Per Running Metre	98820.00
					Total	98820.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for ₹ 98820/- only.
(Rs Ninety Eight thousand Eight Hundred Twenty only)


Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.W.D. Rewalsar.


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT S.No (25) for the year 2025-26 Lab No. 18

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Bataahn to Guga Temple to Nain Tunga Temple km 0/0 to 1/500. (Sub Head :- Construction of PCC R/wall in stone masonry at RD. 0/009 to 0/013)				Estimated Cost:- 96195.00		
				Earnest Money :- 2000.00		
				Time :- Two Months		
S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	12.08	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	3467.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand : Twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2.88	3090.00	Rupees Three thousand Ninety and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	8899.00
3	Stone masonry in cement mortar in substructure complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 702,704,1202 and 1203. Random rubble masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	13.41	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	48947.00
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	1.72	4408.00	Rupees Four thousand four hundred eight and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	7582.00
5	Construction of dry rubble stone masonry for retaining and Breast walls as per drawing & technical specification Clause 704.6 and 1302.5 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	10.95	2100.00	Rupees Two hundred one hundred and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	22995.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	4.10	1050.00	Rupees One thousand fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	4305.00
					Total	96195.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for ₹ 96,195/- only)
(Rs Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five only)

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
HPPWD Nerchowda

DNIT NO(80) for the year 2025-26

24.11.19

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (Sardhwar Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)				Estimated Cost:-		96800.00
				Earnest Money:-		2000.00
				Time:- One month		
S. No	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the contractor. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	88.00	1100.00	Rupees One thouasand one hundred and paise zero only.	Per hour	96800.00
					Total	96800.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for 2 96,800/- only.

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division
Nerochowk.

DNIT S.No (118) for the year 2025-26

Jab No. 20

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Repair of damaged of GSSS Dasehra in upper side campus. (Sub Head :- Construction of PCC R/wall at RD. 0/005.30 to 0/010.60) Under SDP/2025/100

Estimated Cost:- 99476.00

Earnest Money :- 2000.00

Time :- Two Months

S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	11.82	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	3392.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	16.73	4895.00	Rupees Four thousand eight hundred ninety five and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	91683.00
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge .	7.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	2009.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2.17	1102.50	Rupees One thousand one hundred two and paise fifty only.	Per Cubic Metre	2392.00
					Total	99476.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for ₹ 99,476/- only.
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six only)

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
HPPWD Nerchoway

DNIT S.No(92) for the year 2025-26

Job No 21

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :- A/R & M/O various roads under the jurisdiction of Nerchowk Sub - Division (SH:- Hiring of tipper for carriage of material for removal of slips and patch work and other various work) Ratti section

Estimated cost :- Rs. 99,200/-

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-

Time Limit Two month

Sr. No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Hiring of Tipper for disposal of excavated material from cutting having capacity of 5.50 cum Per trip and minimum 70 Km of trip per day. The contractor / Owner of tipper shall bear the expensive of P.O.L charges, repair of machineries. Any accident and other damages to private and Govt. property occur during the working hours is the whole responsibility of the contractor and debris disposal with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer - in-Charge with in all leads and lifts.	31	3200.00	Rupees Three thousand two hundred and paise nil only	Per Day	99200.00
Total:-						99200.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs 99,200/- only

JE Ratti

sc

Executive Engineer,
Division Nerchowk,
HPPWD. *Q*

Lab No 22

DNIT Sr. No. (145) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division, HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH:- Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/ debris and shifting of materials etc.) (Gagal Section).					Estimated Cost:-		99000.00	
					Earnest Money:-		2000.00	
					Time:- Two Months			
S. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount		
			Figure	Words				
1	Hiring of tractor with trolley with hydraulic lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads & lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The tractor should work minimum 8 hours from 9 AM to 5 PM daily. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the tractor owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The expenditure for fuel, lubricants, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in Charge.	60.00	1650.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty only	Per day	99000.00		
Total:-						99000.00		

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,000/- only (Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand only).

Shk

AG

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT SRNO (143) FOR THE YEAR 2025-26

Job No. 23

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of damages due to laying of Optical Fibre Cable on Kalkhar Leda Sunder Nager road km.0/0 to 13/600.
(Sub Head:-C/O P.C.C. Retaining wall at RD. 1/465 to 1/472.20.


Estimated Cost:- 98839.00

Earnest Money :- 2000.00

Time :- Two Months

Sr.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	9.76	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	2801.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	18.52	4895.00	Rupees Four thousand eight hundred ninety five and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	90655.00
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2.80	1102.50	Rupees One thousand one hundred two and paise fifty only.	Per Cubic Metre	3087.00
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge .	8.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	2296.00
					Total	98839.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for ₹ 98,839/- only.
(Rs Ninety eight thousand eight Hundred Thirty Nine only)


 Executive Engineer,
 HPPWD Division,
 NPPWD Nerchowli

Job No. 24

DMAT SR. No. (147) For the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division, HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal Section). (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleranace of drains and dressing of berms etc.).

Estimated Cost:-	96800.00
Earnest Money:-	2000.00
Time:- One Month	

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of JCB one Cum bucket capacity for debris/ cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public/ private property or any accident etc. happened during the coarse of hiring period shall be absolute responsbility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB contractor. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also born by the contractor. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	88.00	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	96800.00
	TOTAL:-					96800.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 96,800/- only
(Rs. Ninety six Thousand Eight Hundred only)


 Executive Engineer
 Nerchowk Division
 HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No. (151) for the year 2025-26

Lab No. 25

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Non-Residential building under Nerchowk Division HPPWD Nerchowk. (SH:- Refilling of fire extinguishers).				Estimated Cost Rs.		99900.00
				Earnest Money Rs.		2000.00
				Time :		One Month.
Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount	
			In figure			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Refilling charges for DCP type Powder Fire Extiguishers ISI Marked with 10.00 (ten) kilogramme capacity complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer in Charge including all lead and lift and carriage of material through all modes of transport including all incidental charges.	27.00	3700.00	Rupees Three thousand seven hundred and paise zero only.	Each.	99900.00
					Total :-	99900.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,900/- only.
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred only)

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub-Division
H.P.P.W.D Ner Chowk

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

DNIT sr.No. (158) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division, HPPWD Nerchowk (Nerchowk Section) (SH:- Construction of unlined surface drain in various reaches).				Estimated Cost:-		99630.00
				Earnest Money:-		2000.00
				Time:- Two Months		
S. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions to the requirement of clause 301 and 309. Excavated material to be used in embankment as per Technical Specification complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1230.00	81.00	Rupees Eighty One only	Per Running Metre	99630.00
	Total:-					99630.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,630/- only (Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand six hundred Thirty only)

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub-Division
H.P.P.W.D Ner Chowk

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No. 153 for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division, HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti Section) (SH:- Removal of slips and dressing of berms in various reaches).				Estimated Cost:-		99585.00
				Earnest Money:-		2000.00
				Time:- Two Months		
S. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lift as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	610.00	104.50	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Two only	Per cubic meter	63745.00
2	Maintenance of Earhen shoulder (stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2560.00	14.00	Rupees Fourteen only	Per square meter	35840.00
Total:-						99585.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,585/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Five only)

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub-Division
H.P.P.W.D. Ner Chowk

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
H.P.P.W.D. Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No. (154) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Government Senior Secondary School, Bagla, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing and fixing Truss Roofing {Job No.-I}).

Estimated cost:- 99721.00

Earnest Money:- 2000.00

Time:- One Months

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 0.62mm thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyster (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accesoriees as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge	63.00	Per Sqm	1498.65	94415.00	Rupees NinetyFour Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only
2	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm overall with 0.62mm thick prepainted steel sheets in roofing with hot dipped metalic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyster organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating + back coat of polyster of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts & nuts 6mm dia & prepainted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	6.00	Per Rmt	884.40	5306.00	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Six Only
	TOTAL:-				99721.00	Rupees NinetyNine Thousand Seven Hundred TwentyOne Only

Draft Schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,721/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand seven Hundred Twenty one only)

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
RPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No. (156) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division, HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal Section) (SH:- Removal of slips and dressing of berms in various reaches).				Estimated Cost:-		97700.00
				Earnest Money:-		2000.00
				Time:- Two Months		
S. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in any leads and lift as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	600.00	104.50	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Two only	Per cubic meter	62700.00
2	Maintenance of Earhen shoulder (stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	2500.00	14.00	Rupees Fourteen only	Per square meter	35000.00
	Total:-					97700.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 97,700/- only
(Rs. Ninety Seven Thousand Seven hundred only)

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub-Division
H.P.P.W.D Ner Chowk

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

Date 11.11.30

DNIT SR.No. (146) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Government CHC Hospital at Ratti, Tehsil Balh, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Construction of gate).

Estimated Cost:- 56868.00

Earnest Money:- 1200.00

Time:- One Month

S. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50 m including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.66	Per Cubic Meter	267.1	176.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Six only
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level (1:2:4) (1 Cement : 2 Sand : 4 graded stone Aggregate 20 mm Nominal Size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.7	Per Cubic Meter	5810	4067.00	Rupees Four Thousand Sixty Seven only)
3	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Foundations, footings, bases for columns including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.64	Per Square Meter	227.15	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred only

568/- only

4	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	394.2	Per Kg	127.2	50142.00	Rupees Fifty Thousand One Hundred Forty Two only
5	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/ 10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 ltr/ 10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	19.71	Per Square Meter	95.55	1883.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three only
	TOTAL:-				56868.00	Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Eight only

*Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 56,868/- only
(Rs. Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Eight only)*

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No. (164) for the year 2025-26

Job No. 31

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

N.O.W.	Restoration of Rain Damages on various roads under Chakkar Sub division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of Berms & Cleaning of roads side drain etc.(Ratti section)					Estimated Cost		99000
						Earnest Money		2000
						Time Limit		2 month
S.No		Qty	Unit	Rate		Amount		
				In figures	In words			
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90	Per hours	1100	Rupees eleven hundred only	99000		
						Total	99000	

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,000/only.
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand only)

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub-Division
H.P.P.W.D Ner Chowk

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

DNIT sr. No. (149) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Government Senior Secondary School, Bagla, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing and fixing Truss Roofing {Job No.-II}).

Estimated cost:- 99997.00

Earnest Money:- 2000.00

Time:- One Months

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 0.62mm thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyster (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyster of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accesoriees as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge	62.83	Per Sqm	1498.65	94160.00	Rupees NinetyFour Thousand One Hundred Sixty Only
2	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm overall with 0.62mm thick prepainted steel sheets in roofing with hot dipped metalic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyster organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating + back coat of polyster of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts & nuts 6mm dia & prepainted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer in Charge.	6.60	Per Rmt	884.40	5837.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred ThirtySeven Only
	TOTAL:-				99997.00	Rupees NinetyNine Thousand Nine Hundred NinetySeven Only

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,997/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Seven only)

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr.No. (25) for the year 2025-26

Job No. 33

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:--A/R & M/O Atal Medical & Research University (AMRU) H.P. in the campus of SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital at Nerchowk (SH:- Painting and Distempering work in Nursing college Building, 3rd Floor) JOB-II						Estimated Cost:-Rs.	99564.00
						Earnest Money:- Rs.	2000.00
						Time:-	Two Months
Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty		Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount	
				In Figure	In words		
1	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete in all respects including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	61.73	Sqm	136.85	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Eighty five only	8448.00	
2	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete in all respects including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	61.73	Sqm	16.60	Rupees Sixteen and paise sixty only	1025.00	
3	Distempering on ceiling/sloping surfaces with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Old work (Two or more coats) upto all height complete in all respects including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	443.89	Sqm	76.75	Rupees Seventy Six and paise seventy five only	34069.00	
4	Distempering on walls surfaces with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Old work (Two or more coats) complete in all respects including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	790.71	Sqm	70.85	Rupees Seventy and paise eighty five only	56022.00	
TOTAL						99564.00	

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs 99,564/- only (Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred sixty four only).

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
RPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No. (143) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Galgal Section, Chakkar Sub-Division, HPPWD Nerchowk (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material for removal of slips and patch work and other various work).

Estimated Cost:-	99200.00
Earnest Money:-	2000.00
Time:- Two Months	

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The Tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9:00 AM to 5:00PM daily. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	31.00	Per Day	3200.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Only	99200.00
	TOTAL:-					99200.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,200/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred only)

[Signature]

[Signature]

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNITSr.No. (181) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Ner Dhangu and link road from Chandyal to Saayah via SC Basti Saayah km. 0/00 to 2/500 (SH:- Providing and laying CC Paver block in km. 2/144.50 to 2/151).				Estimated Cost:-		95024.00
				Earnest Money Cost:-		2000.00
				Time:- One Month		
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with Tractor mount grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.48	Per cubic metre	1877.00	6532.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred ThirtyTwo Only
2	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.61	Per cubic metre	2427.00	6334.00	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred ThirtyFour Only
3	Providing and laying Plain/ reinforcement cement concrete in foundation/ substructure as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 PCC nominal mix 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.36	Per cubic metre	5810.00	7902.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Two Only
4	Providing and laying Plain/ reinforcement cement concrete in foundation/ substructure as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 PCC nominal mix 1:3:6 (1 cement: 3 sand: 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.48	Per cubic metre	5247.00	18260.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only

5	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper bedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. 80 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	34.78	Per square metre	1610.00	55996.00	Rupees FiftyFive Thousand Nine Hundred NinetySix Only
	TOTAL:-				95024.00	Rupees NinetyFive Thousand TwentyFour Only

*Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 95,024/- only
(Rs. Ninety Five Thousand Twenty Four only)*

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No. (155) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of link road from Damka Samloun Galma Pargipul Bag Sidhkothi Beri Samlehar Badhkari Tarwai road km. 0/00 to 2/660 (SH:- Providing and laying stone soiling in various reaches in km. 0/135 to 0/260 & 2/600 to 2/610).

Estimated cost:-	99338.00
Earnest Money:-	2000.00
Time:- One Months	

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 8-10 tonne static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 1 as per Technical Specification Clause 405 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	45.36	Per cubic metre	2190.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety Only	99338.00
TOTAL:-						99338.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,338/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight only)

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT Sr. No (165) for the year 2025-26.


DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk road km. 0/0 to 16/190.
(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, cleranace of drains and dressing of berms etc.).

Estimated Cost:- 99000.00
Earnest Money:- 2000.00
Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Hiring of JCB one Cum bucket capacity for debris/ cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. Any loss to the public/ private property or any accident etc. happened during the coarse of hiring period shall be absolute responsbility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB contractor. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also born by the contractor. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-Charge.	90.00	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	99000.00
	TOTAL:-					99000.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99000/- only
(Rs. Ninty nine thousand only.)


Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub-Division
H.P.P.W.D Ner Chowk


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Padka/Thada at Village Balt, Tehsil Balh, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing and fixing aluminium work for grating).

Estimated Cost:- 86237.00

Earnest Money:- 1800.00

Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	127.75	Kg	544.23	Rupees Five Hundred Forty Four and Paise Twenty Three only	69525.38
2	Extra for providing heavy sheet float glass panes instead of ordinary float glass in glazed doors, windows and clerestory window shutters. (Area of opening for glass panes excluding portion inside rebate shall be measured) 5.0 mm thick instead of 4 mm thick including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18.79	Sqm	347.88	Rupees Three Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Eighty Eight only	6536.67
3	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete 300X16 mm including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1	Each	266.65	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Sixty Five only	266.65
4	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					

	300X10 mm	2	Each	122.50	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Fifty only	245.00
	250X10 mm	10	Each	108.55	Rupees One Hundred Eight and Paise Fifty Five only	1085.50
5	Providing and fixing aluminium tubular handle bar 32 mm outer dia, 3.0 mm thick & 2100 mm long with SS screws etc .Anodized (AC 15) aluminium tubular handle bar including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4	Each	660.34	Rupees Six Hundred Sixty and Paise Thirty Four only	2641.36
6	Providing & fixing fly proof wire gauze to windows, clerestory windows & doors with M.S. Flat 15x3 mm and nuts & bolts complete Stainless steel (grade 304) wire gauze of 0.5 mm dia wire and 1.4 mm aperture on both sides including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.52	Sqm	1075.45	Rupees One Thousand Seventy Five and Paise Fourty Five only	5936.48
TOTAL:-						86237.00

*Draft Schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 86237/- only -
(Rs. Eighty six thousand two hundred thirty seven) only.*

[Signature]
Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

Draft Schedule of Quantity No. (182) for the year 2025-26

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99630.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One month

Name of work:- Restoration of Damages on Mandi Gagal Chailchowk Janjehli Chattri rana ka Bag road km 0/00 to 16/190. (MC Deposit)
Sub Head:-C/o Unlined surface drain in km 5/500 to 6/800).

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Construction of unlined surface drains by manual/mechanical means of average cross-sectional area 0.40 (zero point four zero) square metre in all kinds of soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment as per Technical Specification Clause 307 including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge .	1230.00 Rmt.	81.00	Rupees Eighty One and paise nil only	Per running metre	99630.00
				Total:-		99630.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,630/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Thirty only)

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub-Division
H.P.P.W.D. Ner Chowk

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HP.PWD. Nerchowk.

DNIT sr.No. (23) for the year 2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:--A/R & M/O Atal Medical & Research University (AMRU) H.P. in the campus of SLBS Govt. Medical College & Hospital at Nerchowk (SH:- Painting and Distempering work in Nursing college Building, 3rd Floor) JOB-I				Estimated Cost:-Rs.		99934.00
				Earnest Money:- Rs.		2000.00
				Time:-		Two Months
Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty		Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Amount
				In Figure	In words	
1	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete in all respects including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	61.69	Sqm	136.85	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Eighty five only	8442.00
2	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete in all respects including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	61.69	Sqm	16.60	Rupees Sixteen and paise sixty only	1024.00
3	Distempering on ceiling/sloping surfaces with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Old work (Two or more coats) upto all height complete in all respects including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	518.15	Sqm	76.75	Rupees Seventy Six and paise seventy five only	39768.00
4	Distempering on walls surfaces with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Old work (Two or more coats) complete in all respects including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	715.60	Sqm	70.85	Rupees Seventy and paise eighty five only	50700.00
TOTAL						99934.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 99,934/- only
(Rs. Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty four only)

Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

DNIT SR No. (173) for the year 2025-26

Lab No. 41

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Chandigarh Mandi Manali road km 184/000 to 198/050. (SH:- Construction of unlined surface drain in km 193/000 to 195/000) (Nerchowk Section)	Estimated Cost:-	97200.00
	Earnest Money :-	2000.00
	Time :-	One Month

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross-sectional area 0.40 sqm in soil to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment as per Technical Specification Clause 307 complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1200.00	81.00	Rupees Eighty one and paise zero only	Per Running Metre	97200.00
					Total	97200.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked & approved for Rs. 97,200/- only
(Rs. Ninety seven Thousand Two Hundred only)

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk